STATE: LOUI SI ANA

Al exandria, LA MSA
FYy 2015 MFI: 50800
Bat on Rouge, LA NMSA

Bat on Rouge, LA HWFA
FY 2015 MFI: 65500

PROGRAM

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOA | NCOVE

I berville Parish, LA HWA

FY 2015 MFI: 56100

Houma- Bayou Cane- Thi bodaux,
FY 2015 MFI: 58700

Laf ayette, LA MSA
FY 2015 MFI: 63300

Lake Charles, LA MSA
FY 2015 MFI: 59400

Monr oe, LA MSA
FY 2015 MFI: 50000

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOA | NCOVE

LA MBA

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOA | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOA | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

New O | eans- Met ai ri e- Kenner, LA MSA

FY 2015 MFI: 60000

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

Shreveport-Bossier City, LA MSA

FY 2015 MFI: 57600

Acadi a Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 46900

Al l en Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 50300

Assunption Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 57000

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

SECTI

ON 8

I NCOMEL I

MI T Samemmmmcmcamane

1 PERSON 2 PERSON 3 PERSON 4 PERSON 5 PERSON 6 PERSON 7 PERSON 8 PERSON

11770
17800
28500

13800
22950
36700

11800
19650
31450

12350
20550
32900

13300
22200
35500

12450
20750
33150

11770
17500
28000

12600
21000
33600

12150
20200
32300

11770
17100
27350

11770
17650
28200

12000
19950
31950

15930
20350
32550

15930
26200
41950

15930
22450
35950

15930
23500
37600

15930
25350
40550

15930
23700
37900

15930
20000
32000

15930
24000
38400

15930
23050
36900

15930
19550
31250

15930
20150
32200

15930
22800
36500

20090
22900
36600

20090
29500
47200

20090
25250
40450

20090
26450
42300

20090
28500
45600

20090
26650
42650

20090
22500
36000

20090
27000
43200

20090
25950
41500

20090
22000
35150

20090
22650
36250

20090
25650
41050

24250
25400
40650

24250
32750
52400

24250
28050
44900

24250
29350
46950

24250
31650
50650

24250
29600
47350

24250
25000
40000

24250
30000
48000

24250
28800
46100

24250
24400
39050

24250
25150
40250

24250
28500
45600

27450
27450
43950

28410
35400
56600

28410
30300
48500

28410
31700
50750

28410
34200
54750

28410
32000
51150

27000
27000
43200

28410
32400
51850

28410
31150
49800

26400
26400
42200

27200
27200
43500

28410
30800
49250

29500
29500
47200

32570
38000
60800

32550
32550
52100

32570
34050
54500

32570
36750
58800

32570
34350
54950

29000
29000
46400

32570
34800
55700

32570
33450
53500

28350
28350
45300

29200
29200
46700

32570
33100
52900

31500
31500
50450

36730
40650
65000

34800
34800
55700

36400
36400
58250

36730
39250
62850

36730
36750
58750

31000
31000
49600

36730
37200
59550

35750
35750
57200

30300
30300
48450

31200
31200
49950

35350
35350
56550

33550
33550
53700

40890
43250
69200

37050
37050
59300

38750
38750
62000

40890
41800
66900

39100
39100
62550

33000
33000
52800

39600
39600
63400

38050
38050
60900

32250
32250
51550

33200
33200
53150

37650
37650
60200



STATE: LOUI SI ANA

Avoyel | es Parish, LA
FY 2015 WMFI: 42300

Beaur egard Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 59900

Bi enville Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 43900

Cal dwel | Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 50200

Cat ahoul a Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 45900

Cl ai borne Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 43500

Concordi a Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 42300

East Carroll Parish, LA

FY 2015 MFI: 32100

Evangel i ne Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 42900

Franklin Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 42900

| beria Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 51900

Jackson Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 49500

PROGRAM

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LON | NCOVE

SECTI

ON 8

I NCOMEL I

MI T Sacemmmmcacamanee

1 PERSON 2 PERSON 3 PERSON 4 PERSON 5 PERSON 6 PERSON 7 PERSON 8 PERSON

11770
17100
27350

12250
20450
32700

11770
17100
27350

11770
17600
28150

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
18200
29050

11770
17350
27750

15930
19550
31250

15930
23350
37350

15930
19550
31250

15930
20100
32150

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
20800
33200

15930
19800
31700

20090
22000
35150

20090
26250
42000

20090
22000
35150

20090
22600
36150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
23400
37350

20090
22300
35650

24250
24400
39050

24250
29150
46650

24250
24400
39050

24250
25100
40150

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
25950
41500

24250
24750
39600

26400
26400
42200

28410
31500
50400

26400
26400
42200

27150
27150
43400

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

28050
28050
44850

26750
26750
42800

28350
28350
45300

32570
33850
54150

28350
28350
45300

29150
29150
46600

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

30150
30150
48150

28750
28750
45950

30300
30300
48450

36150
36150
57850

30300
30300
48450

31150
31150
49800

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

32200
32200
51500

30700
30700
49150

32250
32250
51550

38500
38500
61600

32250
32250
51550

33150
33150
53000

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

34300
34300
54800

32700
32700
52300



STATE: LOUI SI ANA

Jefferson Davis Parish, LA

FY 2015 MFI: 56200

La Salle Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 61400

Li ncol n Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 53400

Madi son Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 34000

Mor ehouse Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 42200

Nat chi t oches Parish, LA

FY 2015 MFlI: 47400

Red Ri ver Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 45300

Ri chl and Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 48100

Sabi ne Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 49700

St. James Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 66900

St. Landry Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 48800

St. Mary Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 50600

PROGRAM

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LON | NCOVE

SECTI

ON 8

I NCOMEL I

MI T Samemmmmcmcamane

1 PERSON 2 PERSON 3 PERSON 4 PERSON 5 PERSON 6 PERSON 7 PERSON 8 PERSON

11800
19700
31500

11770
19400
30950

11770
18700
29900

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17400
27850

14050
23450
37450

11770
17100
27350

11770
17750
28350

15930
22500
36000

15930
22150
35400

15930
21400
34200

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19900
31800

16050
26800
42800

15930
19550
31250

15930
20250
32400

20090
25300
40500

20090
24900
39800

20090
24050
38450

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22400
35800

20090
30150
48150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22800
36450

24250
28100
44950

24250
27650
44200

24250
26700
42700

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24850
39750

24250
33450
53500

24250
24400
39050

24250
25300
40500

28410
30350
48550

28410
29900
47750

28410
28850
46150

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26850
26850
42950

28410
36150
57800

26400
26400
42200

27350
27350
43750

32570
32600
52150

32100
32100
51300

31000
31000
49550

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28850
28850
46150

32570
38850
62100

28350
28350
45300

29350
29350
47000

34850
34850
55750

34300
34300
54850

33150
33150
52950

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30850
30850
49300

36730
41500
66350

30300
30300
48450

31400
31400
50250

37100
37100
59350

36500
36500
58350

35250
35250
56400

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32850
32850
52500

40890
44200
70650

32250
32250
51550

33400
33400
53500



STATE: LOUI SI ANA

Tangi pahoa Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 49000

Tensas Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 37100

Verm lion Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 59000

Vernon Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 54800

Washi ngton Parish, LA
FY 2015 WMFI: 42700

Webster Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 47400

West Carroll Parish, LA

FY 2015 MFI: 46300
Wnn Parish, LA
FY 2015 MFI: 47200

PROGRAM

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOW- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

EXTR LOW | NCOMVE
VERY LOW | NCOVE
LOAN- | NCOVE

SECTI

ON 8

I NCOMEL I

MI T Sacemmmmcmmamane

1 PERSON 2 PERSON 3 PERSON 4 PERSON 5 PERSON 6 PERSON 7 PERSON 8 PERSON

11770
17150
27450

11770
17100
27350

12400
20650
33050

11770
19200
30700

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

11770
17100
27350

15930
19600
31400

15930
19550
31250

15930
23600
37800

15930
21950
35100

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

15930
19550
31250

20090
22050
35300

20090
22000
35150

20090
26550
42500

20090
24700
39500

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

20090
22000
35150

24250
24500
39200

24250
24400
39050

24250
29500
47200

24250
27400
43850

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

24250
24400
39050

26500
26500
42350

26400
26400
42200

28410
31900
51000

28410
29600
47400

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

26400
26400
42200

28450
28450
45500

28350
28350
45300

32570
34250
54800

31800
31800
50900

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

28350
28350
45300

30400
30400
48650

30300
30300
48450

36600
36600
58550

34000
34000
54400

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

30300
30300
48450

32350
32350
51750

32250
32250
51550

38950
38950
62350

36200
36200
57900

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550

32250
32250
51550



